
 

  

 
 

 

 

 

    

This list is updated each Friday.  This list is effective: October 16, 2020 

1.		 Parties are required to submit a minimum of three (3) days and up to five (5) possible dates/times 
for a settlement services appointment. 

2.		 Parties should make every effort to be available for the dates selected.  
3.		 Appointment requests signed by both parties (Optional Form PL-FL024T) can be time-stamped 
and left in the Gibson Courthouse drop-box next to the first (1st) floor information desk or mailed 
to the Self-Help Center at P.O. Box 619072, Roseville, CA 95661.  Mailed requests must be 
mailed to the court no less than 10 business days before the soonest requested appointment date.   

4.		 Appointment requests can also be submitted electronically (edelivery portal). The Court’s 
Settlement Officer will contact both parties using the email addresses provided to confirm the 
appointment date and time and provide an electronic link to enter the video conference.   

5.		 If you have questions about Video Self-Help Settlement Services, contact Self-Help. Please 
include party names and your case number when contacting the court. 

Next available settlement appointments are as follows: 

Day of Week Date 1st Appointment 2nd Appointment 

Monday 10/26/20 10:30am 1:30pm 
Tuesday 10/27/20 1:30pm 
Wednesday 10/28/20 10:30am 
Thursday 10/29/20 
Friday 10/30/20 
Monday 11/2/20 1:30pm 
Tuesday 11/3/20 1:30pm 
Wednesday 11/4/20 10:30am 1:30pm 
Thursday 11/5/20 10:30am 1:30pm 
Friday 11/6/20 
Monday 11/9/20 10:30am 
Tuesday 11/10/20 10:30am 1:30pm 
Wednesday 11/11/20 10:30am 
Thursday 11/12/20 10:30am 
Friday 11/13/20 
Monday 11/16/20 10:30am 1:30pm 
Tuesday 11/17/20 10:30am 
Wednesday 11/18/20 10:30am 
Thursday 11/19/20 10:30am 1:30pm 
Friday 11/20/20 
Monday 11/23/20 
Tuesday 11/24/20 
Wednesday 11/25/20 
Thursday 11/26/20 COURT          HOLIDAY
 Friday 11/27/20 COURT          HOLIDAY 
Monday 11/30/20 10:30am 1:30pm 
Tuesday 12/1/20 10:30am 1:30pm 
Wednesday 12/2/20 10:30am 1:30pm 
Thursday 12/3/20 10:30am 1:30pm 
Friday 12/4/20 
Monday 12/7/20 10:30am 1:30pm 
Tuesday 12/8/20 10:30am 1:30pm 


